THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES

AUSTRALIAN GAS RETORT AND FIRE BRICK MANUFACTURING
COMPANY PTY LTD

1992.0099

Business, organizations
Manufacturers, bricks and tiles, Manufacturers, gas

1894 — 1941

1 box, 6 x volumes (1 x volume housed in custom box)

Established in 1869, the Australian Gas Retort and Fire Brick
Manufacturing Company Pty Ltd manufactured fire clay goods, supplying
to such companies as the Metropolitan Gas Co Ltd and Victorian Railways
and Government

1992

Access: Open

Plans, financial statements, catalogues, price list, share register, order
book, notice of Extraordinary General Meeting

Within this accession was a collection of records, the provenance of
which is the South Yarra Fire Brick Co Pty Ltd. This appears to be the
Australian Gas Retort’s subsequent entity. These records have been listed
separately.

Jack Martin
28 Oct 2008



Collection: - Australian Gas Retort & Fire Brick Mfg Co P/L

Box
No

e

[

Vol
Vol

Vol
Vol
Vol

Vol

Series No

1/1
1/2
1/3
1/4

2/1
212

31

4/1

5/1

6/1

6/2

6/3

7/1

712

8/1
8/2
8/3

9/1

Description

CATALOGUES AND PRICE LISTS
Catalogue
Catalogue
Catalogue
Price List

FINANCIAL
Financial statements
Miscellaneous financial documents

EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL
MEETING

Notice of Extraordinary General Meeting
Form for permission to vote as proxy

SHARE REGISTER
Share register

ORDER BOOK
Order book

PLANS

Copy of field notes, survey of part of
Crown Portion, Parish of Prahran at South
Yarra

Plan of Brick Manufacturer bounded by
Toorak Rd, Chapel St, Malcolm St and
River St

Plan of Australian Gas Retort and Fire
Brick Manufacturing Co, showing area of
sheds

VOUCHERS
Vouchers
Vouchers

LEDGERS
Ledger
Ledger Apr
Ledger

DAY BOOK
Day book

Accession: 92/99

Dates

nd
nd
nd
1 Dec 1898

18 Oct 1895 — 11 Sep 1897
Dec 1894 — Jan 1897

9 May 1895

1888 — 1892

nd

1 May 1901

nd

nd

4 Jul 1890 - 31 May 1895

8 Mar 1905 - 31 May 1907

1898 - 1891
1932 — Dec 1935
1938 - 1941

Jan 1930 - 12 Jun 1931



	SHARE REGISTER 
	PLANS
	LEDGERS

