THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE	THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES	
NAME OF COLLECTION	AUSTRALIAN GAS RETORT AND FIRE BRICK MANUFACTURING COMPANY PTY LTD	
ACCESSION NO	1992.0099	
CATEGORY ACTIVITY	Business, organizations Manufacturers, bricks and tiles, Manufacturers, gas	
DATE RANGE	1894 – 1941	
SIZE OF COLLECTION	1 box, 6 x volumes (1 x volume housed in custom box)	
HISTORICAL NOTE	Established in 1869, the Australian Gas Retort and Fire Brick Manufacturing Company Pty Ltd manufactured fire clay goods, supplying to such companies as the Metropolitan Gas Co Ltd and Victorian Railways and Government	
DATE OF TRANSFER	1992	
ACCESS CONDITIONS	Access: Open	
DESCRIPTION	Plans, financial statements, catalogues, price list, share register, order book, notice of Extraordinary General Meeting	
NOTE ON COLLECTIONS	Within this accession was a collection of records, the provenance of which is the South Yarra Fire Brick Co Pty Ltd. This appears to be the Australian Gas Retort's subsequent entity. These records have been listed separately.	
LISTED BY DATE	Jack Martin 28 Oct 2008	

Box No	Series No	Description	Dates
1 1 1 1	<b>1</b> 1/1 1/2 1/3 1/4	<b>CATALOGUES AND PRICE LISTS</b> Catalogue Catalogue Catalogue Price List	nd nd 1 Dec 1898
1 1	<b>2</b> 2/1 2/2	<b>FINANCIAL</b> Financial statements Miscellaneous financial documents	18 Oct 1895 – 11 Sep 1897 Dec 1894 – Jan 1897
1	<b>3</b> 3/1	<b>EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL</b> <b>MEETING</b> Notice of Extraordinary General Meeting Form for permission to vote as proxy	9 May 1895
1	<b>4</b> 4/1	SHARE REGISTER Share register	1888 – 1892
1	<b>5</b> 5/1	ORDER BOOK Order book	nd
1	<b>6</b> 6/1	<b>PLANS</b> Copy of field notes, survey of part of Crown Portion, Parish of Prahran at South	1 May 1901
1	6/2	Yarra Plan of Brick Manufacturer bounded by Toorak Rd, Chapel St, Malcolm St and River St	nd
1	6/3	Plan of Australian Gas Retort and Fire Brick Manufacturing Co, showing area of sheds	nd
Vol	<b>7</b> 7/1	<b>VOUCHERS</b> Vouchers	4 Jul 1890 – 31 May 1895
Vol	7/2	Vouchers	8 Mar 1905 – 31 May 1907
Vol Vol Vol	<b>8</b> 8/1 8/2 8/3	<b>LEDGERS</b> Ledger Ledger Apr Ledger	1898 – 1891 1932 – Dec 1935 1938 – 1941
Vol	<b>9</b> 9/1	<b>DAY BOOK</b> Day book	Jan 1930 – 12 Jun 1931